Insurance Contract Liabilities 2,218,670,079   2,218,670,079   2,218,670,079  2,218,670,079

Trade Payables 112,060,913   112,060,913   112,060,913   112,060,913

Other Payables and Provision 163,568,360   -   171,540,123   -

Retirement Benefit Obligations 184,444   -   4,430   -

Income Tax Liabilities 120,730,104   93,162,912   93,162,912   93,162,912

Deferred tax liabilities 140,289,268   139,693,165
2,755,503,168   2,423,893,904   2,735,131,622  2,423,893,904

Predominance ratio 88% 89%

Group Company

The impact assessment of IFRS 9 on the Group’s financial assets as December 31, 2017

which is the reporting date that immediately precedes January 1, 2018, i.e. the effective

implementation date of the standard and that of the year 2018 & 2019 after the deferral of

IFRS 9  are stated below;

Group
2017 Impact analysis on Financial Assets

Financial Assets; IAS 39 IFRS 9 Impact

 -At fair value through profit or loss 170,256,830   170,256,830   -

 -Loans and receivables(Amortised Cost) 408,385,061   402,769,036 5,616,025

 -Available for sale assets(FVOCI) 60,950,000   74,189,168   (13,239,168)

 -Held to maturity(Amortised Cost) 2,260,597,511   2,223,744,982   36,852,529

Trade receivables   234,852,324   233,208,358 1,643,966.27

   3,135,041,727   3,104,168,375   30,873,352

2017 GROUP

Company

Financial Assets; IAS 39 IFRS 9 Impact

 -At fair value through profit or loss   161,850,795   161,850,795   -

 -Loans and receivables(Amortised Cost)   248,623,854   224,426,679   24,197,175

 -Available for sale assets(FVOCI)   60,950,000   74,189,168   (13,239,168)

 -Held to maturity(Amortised Cost)   2,260,597,511   2,243,156,862   17,440,649

Trade receivables   150,356,282   149,905,213   451,069

   2,882,378,442   2,853,528,717   28,849,725

2017 COMPANY

CONSOLIDATED HALLMARK INSURANCE PLC AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

CHI PLC June 2021 Page 9

2018 Impact analysis on Financial Assets

Financial Assets; IAS 39 IFRS 9 Impact

 -At fair value through profit or loss 301,916,504   301,916,504   -

 -Loans and receivables(Amortised Cost) 1,187,669,655   1,171,337,073 16,332,582

 -Available for sale assets(FVOCI) 60,950,000   64,990,717   (4,040,717)

 -Held to maturity(Amortised Cost) 1,075,587,381   1,058,053,028   17,534,353

Trade receivables 484,847,132   481,453,202 3,393,930

   3,110,970,672   3,077,750,523   33,220,148

Financial Assets; IAS 39 IFRS 9 Impact

 -At fair value through profit or loss   291,091,429 291,091,429   -

 -Loans and receivables(Amortised Cost)   479,876,252   473,277,095   6,599,157

 -Available for sale assets(FVOCI)   60,950,000   64,990,717   (4,040,717)

 -Held to maturity(Amortised Cost)   1,075,587,381 1,058,053,028   17,534,353

Trade receivables   199,248,468   197,853,729   1,394,739

   2,106,753,530   2,085,265,998   21,487,533

2018 GROUP

2018 COMPANY

2019 Impact analysis on Financial Assets

Financial Assets; IAS 39 IFRS 9 Impact

 -At fair value through profit or loss 342,463,380   342,463,380   -

 -Loans and receivables(Amortised Cost) 595,806,033   587,612,634 8,193,399

 -Available for sale assets(FVOCI) 70,148,451   74,189,168   (4,040,717)

 -Held to maturity(Amortised Cost) 3,189,220,145   3,137,229,100   51,991,046

Trade receivables 403,746,494   400,920,269 2,826,225

   4,601,384,503   4,542,414,551   58,969,953

Financial Assets; IAS 39 IFRS 9 Impact

 -At fair value through profit or loss   332,544,560   332,544,560   -

 -Loans and receivables(Amortised Cost)   280,298,398   253,018,516   27,279,882

 -Available for sale assets(FVOCI)   70,148,451   74,189,168   (4,040,717)

 -Held to maturity(Amortised Cost)   2,949,948,726   2,929,299,085   20,649,641

Trade receivables   199,899,308   198,500,013   1,399,295

   3,832,839,443   3,787,551,342   45,288,102

2019 GROUP

2019 COMPANY

Fair value disclosures

Financial assets with contractual terms that give rise to cash flows that are solely
payments of principal and interest:

The group financial assets with contractual terms that give rise to cash flows that are

solely payments of principal and interest on the principal amount outstanding.

Financial assets with contractual terms that do not give rise to cash flows that are solely
payments of principal and interest

These are financial assets that meets the definition of held for trading in line with IFRS 9;

or that is managed and whose performance is evaluated on a fair value basis.